506900427 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6947251

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| TOBIAS STINNER | 09/28/2021 |
| CHRISTIAN BERNING | 08/17/2021 |
| ANDREAS SALZ | 08/18/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WIRTGEN GMBH |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | REINHARD-WIRTGEN-STR. 2 |
| City: | WINDHAGEN |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 53578 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17382939 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: lwb@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 024081 |
|-------------------------|---|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. No. 28,183/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/01/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=2FA7811#page1.tif source=2FA7811#page2.tif

source=2FA7811#page3.tif

506900427

source=2FA7811#page4.tif source=2FA7811#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No. 024081

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tobias

Stinner, Christian Berning and Andreas Salz (Assignors) assign to Wirtgen GmbH of

Reinhard-Wirtgen-Strasse 2, Windhagen Germany 53578, (Assignee) their entire

right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled CONSTRUCTION MACHINES

(the Invention), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of

inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted

in the U.S. with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any

application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be

filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent

Application No. 17/382,939 filed on July 22, 2021.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's

expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and

fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and

execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and

assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal

proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignors, and

their representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors, and assigns.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 024081

This Assignment includes without limitation, the right to sue for past, present

and future infringement of the interests assigned in this Assignment and the right

to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past,

present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any

of the inventions or discoveries described herein.

Page 2 of 5

| <u> 7642 Sent</u> | 28,3,7021 | |
|---|------------|--|
| Tobias Stinner | Date | |
| | | ······································ |
| | | |
| Witness Signature | Date: | |
| Mitness Name | | |
| <u> </u> | 28.03.2021 | |
| Witness Signature | Date | |
| Rolf Paril Paril, Yanak Witness Name | | |

Page 3 of 5

| Christian Berning | <u>/14,0%, 702/1</u> Date |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | |
| Witness Signature | <u> </u> |
| <u>Make Jusqueim</u> Witness Name | |
| Witness Signature | <u>19.08-2021</u> Date |
| Sekastian thineth Witness Name | |

Page 4 of 5

| 1 Sec | 18.08.21 |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Andreas Salz | Date |
| | |
| Witness Signature | <u> </u> |
| <u>Melike Jugghzein</u> Witness Name | |
| Witness Signature | <u>, 18 - 202 - 3</u> Daie |
| <u>Schooling Wolland</u> Witness Name | |

Page 5 of 5